FORM PTO-1595	11-05-19	998 =	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	II C DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92	1 letini tritu dan ana san san san san			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER- PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI
To the Honorable Assistant Commission		6	ginal documents or	conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1008719	u') -		
11. Name of conveying party(les):	Ī		ess of receiving par	• ` ′
Kandy Staples, Vijay Sravepalli, Ming Fu A. Sekhar	and Jainagesh	Internal Address	pyretics Heaters Inte	ernational, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Yes ⊠ No			
-		Street Address	613 Redna	Pa
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name 		Succi Address		
• •	i ivame		Cincinnati,	Onio 45215
□ Other				• •
Execution Date: April 17, 1997		<u></u>		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 	İ	te of the application is: 3. Patent No.(s)		
08/855,424	Additional numbe	om ottockodů – G. V.	# N-	
N .me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	; -	. Total number of app	lications and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Jayadeep R. Deshmukh, Esq.	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		■ Enclosed		
		□ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 613 Redna Terrace		. Deposit Account nur	mber:	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Z	IP: 45215			
		(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th of the original document. 	e foregoing informati	on is true and corr	rect and any attache	ed copy is a true copy
Jayadeep R. Deshmukh, Reg. No. 34,507	_ Wh	~		10/24/98
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number		Signature		Date
3/1998 DNGUYEN 00000200 08855424		-	of pages including	
C:581 40.00 QP				

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Kandy Staples**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 345 Liberty Avenue, Hamilton, Ohio 45013, **Vijay Sarvepalli**, a citizen of India, residing at 558 Lowell Avenue, Apt. No. 2, Cincinnati, Ohio 45240, **Ming Fu**, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 10152 Arborwood Drive, Apt. 527, Cincinnati, Ohio 45251, and **Jainagesh A. Sekhar**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2310 East Hill Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented an invention entitled HOT AIR BLOWER HAVING TWO POROUS MATERIALS AND GAP THEREBETWEEN, application serial no. 08/855,424 filed on May 13, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Micropyretics Heaters International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0530 ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: <u>4/17/97</u>	Kandy Staples Kandy Staples
STATE OF Ohio)) ss: 282-60-5303
COUNTY OF Hamilton)
Sworn to and subscribed before m	e this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u> , 199 <u>7</u> .
でできません。GOBECK Jib. Ctare of Ohio Liphus May 8, 2	Named I K DONE City (Remma
Dated: 4/17/97	Vijay Sarvepalli
STATE OF Ohio)) SS: 647-07-6206
COUNTY OF Hamilton)
Sworn to and subscribed before me	e this 24 day of 1991.
© 10 (1970) of 10 K (1900) Section of C	CKI Manuelle K. Remmy & Novelle Notary Public
Dated: 4/17/97	Ming Fu
STATE OF Ohio)) SS: 272-94-9756
COUNTY OF Hamilton)
Sworn to and subscribed before me	e this 24 day of april, 1997. Annuel 16. Notech (Remony) Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0531

Dated:	Jainagesh A. Sekhar
STATE OF Ohio)) SS: 358-64-6411
COUNTY OF Hamilton) 22: 220, 24 - 64
Sworn to and subscribed before me	this day of, 199
0177077.01	Notary Public

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/24/1998 REEL: 9553 FRAME: 0532